

SLP(C)No. 18965 OF 1999

ITEM No.30

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18965/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1998 in RFA 508/92
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARI SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

List after service is complete.
Fresh steps, if necessary, be taken in two weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master